

100869744

10.26.98	
FORM PTO-1595  RECORDATION FORM COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office OMB No. 0851-0011 (NND. 494)  Tab settings DDD V  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademants:	
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Robert L. Broad, Jr  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name Susan B. Broad  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name	Street Address: 202 Groveland Ave. Apt. 1
□ Other	City: Raleigh State: NC ZIP.27605
Execution Date: July, 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Serial No: 08/451,274 Filed: May 30, 1995/Broad,Jri Inventor: Robert L.	B. Patent No.(a) 4,972,850; 4,987,905 5,425,379; 5,477,865
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert L. Broad, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2300 Brookwood Dr, SI	E 8. Deposit account number:
City: Decatur State: AL ZIP: 35601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert L. Broad, Jr  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachpents, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

11/03/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000085 08451274

01 FC:581

200.00 BP

# Receiving party:

Sherman A. Broad 2300 Brookwood Drive, SE Decatur, Alabama 35601

# Assignee of an interest in:

## Patents:

4,972,850

4,987,905

5,425,379

5,477,865

## Application:

Serial No: 08/451,274 Filed: May 30, 1995

Inventor: Robert L. Broad, Jr.

Title: CONTRACEPTIVE DEVICE AND METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ASSEMBLING THE SAME

# Conveying party:

Robert L. Broad, Jr.

2300 Brookwood drive, SE

Decatur, Alabama 3560

Robert L. Broad, Jr.

Date: 6+ abov 14, 1998

2

#### ASSIGNMENT

Application Serial No.:08/451,274

Filed: May 30, 1995

Inventor: Robert L. Broad, Jr.

Title: "CONTRACEPTIVE DEVICE AND METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR

ASSEMBLING THE SAME"

Assignees:

Susan B. Broad

202 Groveland Avenue, Apt. 1

Raleigh, NC 27605

Sherman A. Broad

2300 Brookwood Drive, SE Decatur, Alabama 35601

WHEREAS, the parties to this Agreement are the undersigned inventor and the above assignees, the children of the inventor;

WHEREAS the Patent Office requires that maintenance fees be paid in each patent by four, seven and twelve years from issue and if the fee is not paid by such date the patent is no longer enforceable;

WHEREAS the Patent Office will not accept the maintenance fee from anyone other than the inventor or an assignee of the patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the assignees' promise to keep track of and pay the maintenance fees in the patent which will issue on the application above in case of the inventor's death or incapacity, the undersigned inventor hereby assigns to the assignees one half (1/2) of his full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and one half (1/2) of his entire right, title and interest in said patent, said assignees to be co-owners of the assigned rights to the invention and patent.

Robert L. Broad, Jr. Inventor's Typed Name

2300 Brookwood Drive, SE, Decatur, AL 35601, USA

Post Office Address

#### ASSIGNMENT

Patent No: 4,972,850

Issued: November 27, 1990 Filed: January 23, 1989

Inventor: Robert L. Broad, Jr.

Title: "NO HANDS CONTRACEPTIVE DEVICE"

Assignees:

Susan B. Broad

202 Groveland Avenue, Apt. 1

Raleigh, NC 27605

Sherman A. Broad

2300 Brookwood Drive, SE Decatur, Alabama 35601

WHEREAS, the parties to this Agreement are the undersigned inventor and the above assignees, the children of the inventor;

WHEREAS the Patent Office requires that maintenance fees be paid in each patent by four, seven and twelve years from issue and if the fee is not paid by such date the patent is no longer enforceable;

WHEREAS the Patent Office will not accept the maintenance fee from anyone other than the inventor or an assignee of the patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the assignees' promise to keep track of and pay the maintenance fees in the above patent in case of the inventor's death or incapacity, the undersigned inventor hereby assigns to the assignees one half (1/2) of his full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and one half (1/2) of his entire right, title and interest in said patent, said assignees to be co-owners of the assigned rights to the invention and patent.

JJS, 18 1998

Robert L. Broad, Jr. Inventor's Typed Name

2300 Brookwood Drive, SE, Decatur, AL 35601, USA

Post Office Address

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Patent No: 4,987,905 Issued: January 29, 1991 Filed: January 23, 1989

Inventor: Robert L. Broad, Jr.

Title: "NO HANDS CONTRACEPTIVE DEVICE"

Assignees:

Susan B. Broad

202 Groveland Avenue, Apt. 1

Raleigh, NC 27605

Sherman A. Broad

2300 Brookwood Drive, SE Decatur, Alabama 35601

WHEREAS, the parties to this Agreement are the undersigned inventor and the above assignees, the children of the inventor;

WHEREAS the Patent Office requires that maintenance fees be paid in each patent by four, seven and twelve years from issue and if the fee is not paid by such date the patent is no longer enforceable;

WHEREAS the Patent Office will not accept the maintenance fee from anyone other than the inventor or an assignee of the patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the assignees' promise to keep track of and pay the maintenance fees in the above patent in case of the inventor's death or incapacity, the undersigned inventor hereby assigns to the assignees one half (1/2) of his full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and one half (1/2) of his entire right, title and interest in said patent, said assignees to be co-owners of the assigned rights to the invention and patent.

Signature of the Inventor

July 18 1998

Robert L. Broad, Jr.

Inventor's Typed Name

2300 Brookwood Drive, SE, Decatur, AL 35601, USA

Post Office Address

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Patent No: 5,425,379 Issued: Januaru 20, 1995 Filed: May 15, 1992

Inventor: Robert L. Broad, Jr.

Title: "ROLLING RING CONDOM"

Assignees:

Susan B. Broad

202 Groveland Avenue, Apt. 1

Raleigh, NC 27605

Sherman A. Broad

2300 Brookwood Drive, SE Decatur, Alabama 35601

WHEREAS, the parties to this Agreement are the undersigned inventor and the above assignees, the children of the inventor;

WHEREAS the Patent Office requires that maintenance fees be paid in each patent by four, seven and twelve years from issue and if the fee is not paid by such date the patent is no longer enforceable;

WHEREAS the Patent Office will not accept the maintenance fee from anyone other than the inventor or an assignee of the patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the assignees' promise to keep track of and pay the maintenance fees in the above patent in case of the inventor's death or incapacity, the undersigned inventor hereby assigns to the assignees one half (1/2) of his full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and one half (1/2) of his entire right, title and interest in said patent, said assignees to be co-owners of the assigned rights to the invention and patent.

Signature of the Inventor

Date

Robert L. Broad, Jr. Inventor's Typed Name

2300 Brookwood Drive, SE, Decatur, AL 35601, USA

Post Office Address

#### ASSIGNMENT

Patent No: 5,477,865

Issued: December 26, 1995 Filed: November 18, 1992 Inventor: Robert L. Broad, Jr.

Title: "INVERTED RESERVOIR CONDOM"

Assignees:

Susan B. Broad

202 Groveland Avenue, Apt. 1

Raleigh, NC 27605

Sherman A. Broad

2300 Brookwood Drive, SE Decatur, Alabama 35601

WHEREAS, the parties to this Agreement are the undersigned inventor and the above assignees, the children of the inventor;

WHEREAS the Patent Office requires that maintenance fees be paid in each patent by four, seven and twelve years from issue and if the fee is not paid by such date the patent is no longer enforceable;

WHEREAS the Patent Office will not accept the maintenance fee from anyone other than the inventor or an assignee of the patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the assignees' promise to keep track of and pay the maintenance fees in the above patent in case of the inventor's death or incapacity, the undersigned inventor hereby assigns to the assignees one half (1/2) of his full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and one half (1/2) of his entire right, title and interest in said patent, said assignees to be co-owners of the assigned rights to the invention and patent.

Js 4 18 7498

Robert L. Broad, Jr. Inventor's Typed Name

2300 Brookwood Drive, SE, Decatur, AL 35601, USA

**RECORDED: 10/26/1998** 

Post Office Address